FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC 12-26	5-2001 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pau 10192	24061 uched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bernd Zahe	Name: Sun Hydraulics Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment C Merger	Street Address: 1500 University Parkway
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Sarasota State: FL ZIP: 34243
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🙆 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $12/06/2001$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10015331	
Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Charles J. Prescott, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	🛛 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2033 Wood Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 115	
City: <i>Sarasota</i> State: <i>FL</i> ZIP: <i>34237</i>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Charles J. Prescott	16 Juscall 12.12.01
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with regulared cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Bo Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012384 FRAME: 0573

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bernd Zähe, a citizen of Germany, have invented a pilot operated pressure valve and have made and am applying for Letters Patent herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Sun Hydraulics Corporation, having an address of 1500 West University Parkway, Sarasota, Florida 34243 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all letters patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for letters patent in foreign countries in his own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

I do further agree for myself, and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further application, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may that may be deemed necessary by Sun Hydraulics Corporation to fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain letters patent in any and all countries;

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon any of said applications to Sun Hydraulics Corporation, the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

B. Zalu

Bernd Zähe, Inventor

Date: 12.6-2001

**RECORDED: 12/12/2001**